3.14% – 10.72%

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2018

36 AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2018

9.	 Investments (continued)
9.c)	 Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)

Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs to
reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
and investments held at the end of the reporting period.

With regards to both investment property and investments, gains and losses for recurring fair value
measurements categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and
rent guarantee debtor, are recorded in profit and loss.

The carrying amount of the assets and liabilities, detailed within the Condensed Statement of Financial Position,
is considered to be the same as their fair value.

30 September 2018

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

Resulting fair value of investment property 193,530 200,241 183,820 181,321 203,387

31 October 2017

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

Resulting fair value of investment property 147,785  154,000  141,059  139,125  156,441

31 March 2018

Fair value Change in ERV Change in equivalent yield

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Sensitivity Analysis +5% -5% +5% -5%

Resulting fair value of investment property 192,342 203,903 188,297 185,985 206,943

Notes to the Condensed Financial Statements
for the six months ended 30 September 2018

37AEW UK REIT PLC • Interim Report and Financial Statements • 30 September 2018

10.	Receivables and prepayments
30 September

2018
(unaudited)

£'000

31 October
2017

(unaudited)
£’000

31 March
2018

(audited)
£’000

Receivables

Rent debtor 1,283 653 1,074

Rent agent float account  184 58 81

Other receivables  221 44 179

1,688 755 1,334

Rent free debtor  1,631 1,393 1,561

3,319 2,148 2,895

Prepayments

Property related prepayments  47 30 13

Depositary services –   7 –

Listing fees  4 4 16